#### 900509329 08/01/2019

900509329 08/01/2019

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM534805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National			National Banking Association:
Association			UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ravago Americas LLC		
Street Address:	900 Summit Tower Blvd.		
City:	Orlando		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32810		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: Delaware		
Name:	Goldsmith & Eggleton LLC		
Street Address:	300 First Street		
City:	Wadsworth		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44281		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

11101 21111 1101112 2110 121111					
l	Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
	Registration Number:	5001792	BWP TRANSPORT		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

617 345 3000

Email:

trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name:

Deborah J. Peckham Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1:

125 Summer Street

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45210,00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006728 FRAME: 0274

900509329

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/01/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Wells Fargo Bank, National Banking Association to Ravago Americas LLC#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Bank, National Banking Association to Ravago Americas LLC#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo Bank, National Banking Association to Ravago Americas LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006728 FRAME: 0275

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, dated as of June 28, 2019 ("Release"), is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers ("Administrative Agent"), a National Banking Association of the U.S. with an address of 1525 West W.T. Harris Bldg., Charlotte, NC 28262, in favor of Ravago Americas LLC, ("Grantor 1"), a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 900 Summit Tower Blvd., Suite 900 Orlando FL 32810, and Goldsmith & Eggleton LLC, ("Grantor 2"), a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 300 First Street, Wadsworth, OH 44281. For purposes hereof, each of Grantor 1 and Grantor 2 may each be referred to as a "Grantor," and collectively as the "Grantors."

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 20, 2013, as supplemented by that certain Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement dated July 13, 2016, among the "Grantors" party thereto and Administrative Agent (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantors in and to all United States Trademarks and United States Trademarks subject to Intellectual Property Licenses to which each Grantor is a party, including the trademark identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the security interest identified herein was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 14, 2016 at Reel 5830 Frame 0463.

**NOW THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, and Grantors agree as follows:

**SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement referenced in the preamble and recitals hereto.

**SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking of any kind (whether express or implied), hereby:

- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases the continuing security interest in, Grantors' right, title, and interest in and to the trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement; and
- (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantors' expense.

**SECTION 3.** Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Continued on following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006728 FRAME: 0276 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Jame: Karch H. Mart

Title: SVP + Relationship Manager

### Schedule A

## Trademark Registration

**RECORDED: 08/01/2019** 

Mark		Reg. Date
DATE OF A LOCA OF O	5001792	07/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006728 FRAME: 0278